
1 

 

                                                                                                                                                                            
 

      

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

Superintending Engineer (I/C) 

EHV (O&M) Circle 

MSETCL, Nagpur 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2
ND

 CALL E-TENDER (RFx) 

NOTICE 
Notice for submission of online bids (RFx) for following 

S.N RFx/Tender No. & Description 

1. RFx No. 7000025123 

Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) of Servicing, 

Overhauling & repairing of in-tank and flange type OLTC of 

Easun-MR make along with supply of spares (as & when 

required) installed at various capacities ICT & Power T/F at 

various sub-stations at site under EHV (O&M) Circle Nagpur. 

Estimated cost:- Limited to Rs. 25 Lakhs (Including GST 

& Labor cess)  

EMD Rs. 25,000/- Tender Fees:- Rs.500/- (+ GST) 

Tender Available at:-https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

Sale period:- 04.11.2022 to 11.11.2022  

Submission date:- 11.11.2022 @ 10:00 hrs 

Date & Time of opening (Tech. bid):- 11.11.2022 @ 10:30 hrs  

(if possible) 

Date & Time of opening (Price bid):- 14.11.2022 @ 10:00 hrs  

(if possible) 

In case of query mail to se4100@mahatransco.in 

Superintending Engineer(I/C) EHV (O&M) Circle MSETCL, 

Nagpur 


